

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA Nos.3-4/2017,5-6/2017,7-8/2017 and 9-10/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2210-2211/2011

NARAYANASWAMY (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PILLAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT AND FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 30-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent no.1 is condoned.

Abatement is set aside.

Applications for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.1 and for exemption from filing O.T. are allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed within a period of two weeks.

(SAPNA BISHT)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
ASST.REGISTRAR