

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2210-2211 OF 2011

NARAYANASWAMY (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

Versus

PILLAPPA (DEAD) BY LRS. AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

In our considered view the reason assigned by the High Court in passing the impugned order needs no interference as the same is in consonance with law.

There is no merit in these appeals and the same are dismissed accordingly.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.  
(N.V. RAMANA)

.....J.  
(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR)

New Delhi,  
August 21, 2018

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2210-2211/2011

NARAYANASWAMY (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PILLAPPA (DEAD) BY LRS. AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-08-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Nandakumar, Adv.

Mr. M. Soundarasarankumar, Adv.

Ms. Deepika Nandakumar, Adv.

Mr. Sugam Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

These appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
AR CUM PS(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)